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Southern Region: American Counseling Association Governing Council Motions
Member Feedback Questionnaire — Aggregate Numbers & Percentages by State

Florida Georgia Kentucky | Maryland | Mississippi | Tennessee | Virginia West VA Total
(n=110) (n=110) (n=122) (n=132) (n=146) (n=128) (n=322) (n=13) (n=1084)
n ‘ % n | % n | % n ‘ % n | % n | % n ‘ % n | % n ‘ %

Motion 1

Agree 80 | 72.7% | 91 | 82.7% | 108 | 88.5% | 88 | 66.7% | 125 | 85.6% | 100 | 78.1% | 251 | 78.0% 69.2% | 858 | 79.2%

Disagree | 27 | 245% | 19 | 17.3% | 14 | 11.5% | 44 | 30.8% | 21 | 14.4% | 28 | 21.9% | 66 | 20.5% | 4 | 30.8% | 225 | 20.7%

Blank 3| 2.7% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 5| 1.6% 0.0% 8| 07%
Motion 2

Agree 86 | 78.2% | 93 | 84.5% | 111 | 91.0% | 106 | 80.3% | 130 | 89.0% | 113 | 89.0% | 276 | 85.7% | 10 | 76.9% | 932 | 86.0%

Disagree | 19 | 17.3% | 16 | 145% | 10| 82% | 26| 19.7% | 16 | 11.0% | 13 | 10.2% | 34 | 10.6% 23.1% | 138 | 12.7%

Blank 5| 45% 1| 0.9% 1| 0.8% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 2| 08% | 12| 37%| 0 0.0% | 21| 1.9%
Motion 3

Agree 82 | 74.5% | 86 | 78.2% | 101 | 82.8% | 105 | 79.5% | 125 | 85.6% | 101 | 79.5% | 249 | 77.3% 53.8% | 862 | 79.5%

Disagree | 22 | 20.0% | 19 | 17.3% | 18 | 14.8% | 27 | 20.5% | 21| 144% | 23 | 18.1% | 59 | 183% | 6 | 46.2% | 197 | 18.1%

Blank 6| 55% 5| 45% 3| 2.5% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 4| 24% | 14| 43%| O 0.0% | 32| 3.0%
ACA Member

Yes 103 | 93.6% | 108 | 98.2% | 101 | 82.8% | 124 | 93.9% | 118 | 80.9% | 98 | 76.6% | 266 | 82.6% | 10 | 76.9% | 935 | 86.3%

No 3| 2.7% 1| 09% | 19 | 15.6% 6| 45% | 28| 19.1% | 28 | 21.9% | 47 | 14.6% | 3| 23.1% | 136 | 12.5%

Blank 4| 3.6% 1| 0.9% 2| 1.6% 2| 15% 0| 0.0% 2| 1.6% 9| 27% | O 0.0% | 20| 1.9%
State Branch Member

Yes 59 | 53.6% | 68 | 61.8% | 104 | 85.2% | 76 | 57.6% | N/A | N/A 122 | 95.3% | 218 | 57.6% | 13 | 100.0% | 665 | 61.4%

No 47 | 42.7% | 29 | 26.4% | 17 | 13.9% | 52 | 39.4% | N/A | N/A 5| 39% | 99]394% | 0 0.0% | 251 | 23.1%

Blank 4| 3.6% | 13| 11.8% 1| 08% 4| 3.0% | N/A | N/A 1| 0.8% 5| 3.0% 0.0% | 28| 2.6%




Southern Region: American Counseling Association Governing Council Motions

Member Feedback Questionnaire — Aggregate Percentages & Data by State

Division Frequency

Florida Georgia Kentucky | Maryland | Mississippi | Tennessee | Virginia West VA Total
(n=110) (n=110) (n=122) (n=132) (n=146) (n=128) (n=322) (n=13) (n=1084)
n % n % n % n % n n % n % n % n % n

AADA 1| 09% 1| 09% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% | N/A | N/A 1] 0.8% 5| 1.6% 0| 0.0% 8| 07%
AARC 0| 0.0% 4| 3.6% 5| 41% 2| 1.5% | N/A | N/A 3| 2.3% 7| 2.2% 0| 0.0%| 21| 1.9%
ACAC 5| 45% 2| 1.8% 2| 1.6% 2| 1.5% | N/A | N/A 4| 31% | 10| 3.1% 0| 0.0%| 25| 2.3%
ACC 2| 1.8% 3| 2.7% 4| 3.3% 4| 3.0% | N/A | N/A 1| 08% | 10| 31% 0| 0.0%| 24| 2.2%
ACCA 0| 0.0% 3| 2.7% 2| 1.6% 1| 0.8% | N/A | N/A 3| 23% | 11| 3.4% 1| 77% | 21| 1.9%
ACES 21 | 191% | 26| 23.6% | 30 |24.6% | 13| 9.8% | N/A | N/A 32 | 25.0% | 54 | 16.8% 1| 7.7% | 178 | 16.4%
AHC 3| 2.7% 3| 2.7% 8| 6.6% 1| 0.8% | N/A | N/A 1| 0.8% 7| 2.2% 0| 00%| 23| 21%
ALGBTIC 6| 55% 8| 7.3% 6| 4.9% 4| 3.0% | N/A | N/A 4| 31% | 16| 50% 0| 0.0%| 44| 4.1%
AMCD 5| 45% | 12 | 10.9% 2| 1.6% 1| 0.8% | N/A | N/A 47% | 11| 3.4% 0| 0.0%| 37| 3.4%
AMHCA 19 | 17.3% 9| 82% | 17 |13.9% | 12 | 9.1% | N/A | N/A 14 | 10.9% | 27 | 8.4% 0| 0.0%| 99| 9.1%
ARCA 2| 1.8% 2| 1.8% 1| 08% 2| 1.5% | N/A | N/A 1| 0.8% 3| 0.9% 0| 00%| 11| 1.0%
ASCA 5| 45% 6| 55%| 10| 82% 5| 3.8% | N/A | N/A 51 |39.8% | 31| 9.6% 2 | 15.4% | 111 | 10.2%
ASERVIC 6| 55% 8| 7.3% 7| 57% | 18| 13.6% | N/A | N/A 5| 39% | 14| 43% 1| 77% | 59| 55%
ASGW 4| 3.6% 8| 7.3% 3| 25% 0| 0.0% | N/A | N/A 4| 31% 9| 2.8% 0| 0.0%| 28| 2.6%
CS! 2| 1.8% 3| 2.7% 3| 2.5% 3| 2.3% | NJA | N/A 0| 0.0% 6| 1.9% 0| 00%| 17| 1.6%
IAAOC 7| 6.4% 7| 6.4% 3| 2.5% 2| 1.5% | N/A | N/A 3| 23% | 12| 3.7% 0| 0.0%| 34| 3.2%
IAMFC 6| 55% 8| 7.3% 4| 3.3% 2| 1.5% | N/A | N/A 0| 00%| 10| 3.1% 0| 0.0%| 30| 2.8%
MGCA 0| 0.0% 2| 1.8% 2| 1.6% 1| 0.8% | N/A | N/A 0| 0.0% 5| 1.6% 0| 00%| 10| 0.9%
NCDA 2| 1.8% 1| 09% 2| 1.6% 2| 1.5% | N/A | N/A 3| 23%| 10| 3.1% 0| 00%| 20| 1.9%
NECA 1| 09% 0| 0.0% 1| 08% 1| 0.8% | N/A | N/A 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 3| 03%
No Divisions 36 | 32.7% | 35 |31.8% | 51| 41.8% | 67 | 50.8% | N/A | N/A 21 | 16.4% | 144 | 44.7% 8 | 61.5% | 364 | 33.6%
Program Type

Nationally Accredited | 23 | 20.5% | 21 | 18.8% | 26 | 23.2% | 40 | 30.3% | 39 | 26.7% | 31| 27.7% | 83 | 25.8% 4 | 30.8% | 269 | 24.8%
Regionally Accredited | 29 | 25.9% | 26 | 23.2% | 34 | 30.4% | 32| 24.2% | 21| 14.4% | 40 |357% | 84 | 26.1% 2 | 15.4% | 270 | 24.9%
CACREP 54 | 48.2% | 76 | 67.9% | 90 |80.4% | 64 | 485% | 99 | 67.8% | 77 | 68.8% | 195 | 60.6% 7 | 53.8% | 667 | 61.5%
CORE 7| 63% 4| 3.6% 0| 0.0% 3| 23% 3.4% 2| 1.8% | 12| 3.7% 0| 0.0%| 33| 3.1%
MPCAC 0.0% 1| 09% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 1| 09% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 2| 02%
Unsure 0| 0.0%|NA| NA [NA| NA |NA]| NA | 14 9.6% | NJA| N/A | N/A| N/A | N/A| 00% | 14| 1.3%
Other 17 | 15.2% 8| 71% | 13 |116% | 16| 121% | 16| 11.0% | 15| 13.4% | 38| 11.8% | 11 | 84.6% | 136 | 12.5%




Southern Region: American Counseling Association Governing Council Motions
Member Feedback Questionnaire — Aggregate Percentages & Data by State

Counselor Type

Florida Georgia | Kentucky | Maryland | Mississippi | Tennessee | Virginia | West VA Total
(n=110) | (n=110) | (n=122) (n=132) (n=146) (n=128) (n=322) (n=13) (n=1084)
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %

Clinical Mental Health | 74 | 67.3% | 76 | 69.1% | 87 | 71.3% | 101 | 76.5% | 69 | 47.3% | 46 | 36.2% | 191 | 59.3% | 7 | 53.8% | 656 | 60.5%
Career 1| 09% | 2 | 1.8% 0.0% | 3 23% | 3 21% | 2 16% | 1 03% | 0| 00% | 12| 11%
Marriage and Family 6 | 55% | 5 | 45% | 4 | 33% | 2 15% | 7 4.8% | 2 16% | 22 | 68% | 0| 00% | 48| 4.5%
Rehabilitation 1| 09% | 2 | 1.8% | 2 | 16% | 1 0.8% | 1 07% | 1 0.8% | 4 1.2% | 0| 0.0% | 12| 1.1%
School 7| 64% | 7 | 6.4% |19 | 156% | 5 3.8% | 46 | 31.5% | 60 | 47.2% | 54 | 16.8% | 4 | 30.8% | 204 | 18.8%
Substance Abuse 5| 45% | 3 | 27%| 4 | 33% | 2 1.5% | 0 N/A | 1 0.8% | 9 28% | 1| 7.7% | 25| 2.3%
College 1| 09%| 3| 27%| 0| 00% | 2 1.5% | 5 34% | 5 3.9% 28% | 0 | 0.0% | 25| 2.3%
Other 9 | 82% | 10| 91% | 5 | 41% | 13 | 9.8% | 15 | 10.3% | 10 7.9% | 27 | 84% | 1| 7.7% | 91| 8.4%
Blank 6 | 55%| 2 | 18% | 1 | 08% | 3 23% | 0 N/A | 1 0.8% | 5 1.6% | 0 | 0.0% | 18| 1.7%
Work Setting

Private/Group Practice | 41 | 37.3% | 46 | 41.8% | 33 | 27.0% | 55 | 41.7% | 23 | 15.8% | 11 8.7% | 93 | 28.9% | 2 | 15.4% | 306 | 28.2%
Other 10| 9.1% | 16 | 145% | 10 | 82% | 15| 11.4% | 13 8.9% | 11 8.7% | 35| 10.9% | 2 | 15.4% | 113 | 10.4%
College / University 19 | 17.3% | 20 | 18.2% | 28 | 23.0% | 15 | 11.4% | 34 | 23.3% | 35| 27.6% | 62 | 19.3% | 3 | 23.1% | 217 | 20.1%
Agency 21 | 19.1% | 15 | 13.6% | 27 | 22.1% | 34 | 258% | 20| 13.7% | 7 5.5% | 68 | 21.1% | 2 | 15.4% | 195 | 18.0%
Hospital 4| 36% | 5| 45% | 1| 0.8% 4| 3.0% | 10 6.8% | 2 1.6% 6| 19% | 0| 00% | 32| 3.0%
School 8| 73% | 7| 6.4% |22 | 18.0% 3.8% | 46| 31.5% | 60| 47.2% | 49 | 15.2% | 3 | 23.1% | 201 | 18.6%
Blank 7| 64% | 1| 09% | 1| 0.8% 4| 30%| O N/A| 1 0.8% 9| 28% | 0| 00% | 23| 21%
License Type

Counseling 53 | 48.2% | 70 | 63.6% | 65 | 53.3% | 72 | 54.5% | 80 | 54.8% | 46 | 36.2% | 175 | 54.3% | 8 | 61.5% | 573 | 52.8%
Marriage and Family 4 3.6% 4 3.6% 1 0.8% 2 1.5% 6 4.1% 3 2.4% 25 7.8% | 0 0.0% 45 4.2%
Other 24 | 21.8% | 14 | 12.7% | 15 | 12.3% | 21 | 15.9% | 12 8.2% | 18 | 14.2% | 43 | 13.4% | 2 | 15.4% | 150 | 13.8%
School 3| 2.7% | 12 | 10.9% | 19 | 15.6% 4| 3.0% | 50| 34.2% | 58 | 45.7% | 60 | 18.6% | 5 | 38.5% | 212 | 19.6%




Southern Region: American Counseling Association Governing Council Motions
Member Feedback Questionnaire — Aggregate Percentages & Data by State

Certification Type
Florida Georgia Kentucky | Maryland | Mississippi | Tennessee | Virginia West VA Total
(n=110) (n=110) (n=122) (n=132) (n=146) (n=128) (n=322) (n=13) (n=1084)
n % n % n % n % n n % n % n % n % n
Graduate-Level Counseling
License (e.g., LGPC, LPCA) 14 | 12.7% 26 | 23.6% 40 | 32.8% 37 | 28.0% 0 0.0% 11 8.7% 40 | 12.4% 4 | 30.8% | 173 | 16.0%
NCC 36 | 32.7% 52 | 47.3% 51 | 41.8% 59 | 44.7% | 84 57.5% 44 | 34.6% | 108 | 33.5% 5| 38.5% | 442 | 40.8%
ACS 6 5.5% 5 4.5% 7 5.7% 3 23% | 12 8.2% 8 6.3% 25 7.8% 0 0.0% 66 6.1%
CCMHC 9 8.2% 2 1.8% 3 2.5% 3 2.3% 3 2.1% 2 1.6% 13 4.0% 0 0.0% 35 3.2%
CRC 1| 09% 2| 1.8% 1.6% 1| 0.8% 0.7% 3| 24% 5| 1.6% 0| 00% | 15| 1.4%
MAC 4| 3.6% 1| 09% 4| 3.3% 2| 15%| 0 0.0% 0| 0.0% 6| 1.9% 0| 00% | 17 | 1.6%
Other 28 | 25.5% | 19 | 17.3% | 22 | 18.0% | 15| 11.4% | 47 | 32.2% | 15| 11.8% | 46 | 14.3% 2 | 15.4% | 195 | 18.0%
School Certification (e.g.,
NCSC) 4 3.6% 4 3.6% 15 | 12.3% 2 1.5% | 30 20.5% 17 | 13.4% 15 4.7% 2 | 15.4% 90 8.3%
LPC-Supervisor N/A | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | N/A 38 | 26.0% | N/A | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | N/A N/A | N/A




